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CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.:
8421.39.4000  

Mr. Boris Melamed

Amrutech, Inc.

2940 Camino Diablo Suite 305

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

RE:
The tariff classification of a catalytic converter. 

Dear Mr. Melamed:


In your undated letter received by this office on May 30, 2001 you requested a tariff classification ruling.   


Catalytic converters are devices used for pollutant removal. The converters contain catalysts capable of promoting chemical reactions that convert potentially polluting exhaust gases into harmless or less harmful products.


The applicable subheading for the catalytic converters will be 8421.39.4000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Centrifuges, including centrifugal dryers; filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus, for liquids or gases; parts thereof: Filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus for gases: Other: Catalytic converters. 


Your inquiry does not provide enough information for us to give a classification ruling on the monolith.  Your request for a classification ruling should indicate the article’s material(s) of composition and the specific active substance being used – e.g., nickel or nickel compounds, precious metal or precious metal compounds, metallic oxides, cobalt, nickel, palladium, platinum, molybdenum, chromium, copper, zinc, or other metallic compounds or mixtures.  Information as to the article’s physical characteristics (e.g., shape, weight, dimensions) should also be included. 


When this information is available, you may wish to consider resubmission of your request.  If you decide to resubmit your request, please include all of the information that we have requested.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Robert Losche at 212-637-7038.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division




